On completion of the transaction, La Caisse will enter into the exist-
ing joint venture with a 25 per cent ownership interest alongside DONG
Energy (25 per cent), E.ON (30 per cent) and Masdar (20 per cent).

The transaction is subject to a number of customary conditions for
a transaction of this nature, including transfer of project rights and
operational performance of the wind farm and approval by relevant
authorities. The transaction is expected to be completed in the first half
of 2014.

7.10		 Events after the reporting period

7.9	 Auditors’ fees

DKK million 2013 2012

Audit fees 13 13

Other assurance engagements 9 3

Tax and VAT advice 16 14

Non-audit services 26 26

Total fees to PwC 64 56

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTSDONG Energy annual report 2013 100100

N
O

T
E

S
 – O

TH
ER

 N
O

TES

7.11		  Effect of implementation of IFRS 11

Income statement and statement of comprehensive income

Business performance IFRS

DKK million
2012 before
adjustment

IFRS 11
adjustment

2012 after
adjustment

2012 before
adjustment

IFRS 11
adjustment

2012 after
adjustment

Share of profit (loss) of associates and
joint ventures - (3) (3) - (3) (3)

Operating profit before depreciation,
amortisation and impairment losses
(EBITDA) 8,632 7 8,639 7,159 7 7,166

Operating profit (loss) (EBIT) (3,481) 157 (3,324) (4,954) 157 (4,797)

Investments in associates and joint
ventures (553) (146) (699) (553) (146) (699)

Profit (loss) before tax (2,712) 8 (2,704) (4,185) 8 (4,177)

Profit (loss) for the year (4,021) - (4,021) (5,126) - (5,126)

Other comprehensive income 170 - 170

Total comprehensive income (4,956) - (4,956)

Assets

DKK million

31/12 2012
before

adjustment
IFRS 11

adjustment
31/12 2012

after adjustment

Intangible assets 2,425 - 2,425

Property, plant and equipment 96,307 (2,387) 93,920

Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures 3,055 1,404 4,459

Other non-current assets 7,508 1,550 9,058

Non-current assets 106,240 (837) 105,403

Current assets 49,011 (556) 48,455

Assets classified as held for sale 4,343 (712) 3,631

Assets 159,594 (2,105) 157,489

Equity and liabilities

Equity attributable to equity holders of DONG Energy A/S 33,421 - 33,421

Equity 50,016 - 50,016

Non-current liabilities 71,384 (1,086) 70,298

Current liabilities 38,013 (1,019) 36,994

Liabilities relating to assets classified as held for sale 181 - 181

Equity and liabilities 159,594 (2,105) 157,489

Statement of cash flows

DKK million
2012 before
adjustment

IFRS 11
adjustment

2012 after
adjustment

Cash flows from operating activities 7,701 190 7,891

Cash flows from investing activities (20,004) 802 (19,202)

Cash flows from financing activities 13,026 (1,176) 11,850

Total 723 (184) 539

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTSDONG Energy annual report 2013 101101

Country Licence
Ownership

interest

Denmark 7/86 Amalie Part 30%

Denmark 7/86 Lulita part 44%

Denmark 7/89 Syd Arne Field 37%

Denmark 1/90 Lulita 22%

Denmark 4/95 Nini Field 40%

Denmark 6/95 Siri 100%

Denmark 9/95 Maja 27%

Denmark 4/98 Svane/Solsort 35%

Denmark 5/98 Hejre 60%

Denmark 16/98 Cecilie Field 22%

Denmark 1/06 Hejre Extension 48%

Denmark 7/06 Rau 40%

Denmark 3/09 Solsort 35%

Denmark 1/12 Nena/Nelly 80%

Faroe Islands F008 Sula/Stelkur 30%

Faroe Islands F016 Kúlubøkan 30%

Faroe Islands F018 Naddoddur 100%